
JEEVIKA Women Initiative Renewable Energy And Solution Private Limited 

JEEVIKA BPIU Office, Chatra More, Dobhi, Gaya, Bihar (Pin-824200) 

Ret No. J-liKESDO BHS| UAYA|11 |202 Date: 12/07/2.021 

INVITATION FOR BIDS FOR SUPPLY OF LED BULB COMPONENT UNDER 

LIMITED TENDER PROCESSS 

****°*°** 

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Invitation for Quotations for supply of Led Bulb Component 

1.You are invited to submit your most competitive quotation for the following Goods:- 

Place of Quantity in 

numbers 
Item

Delivery period Delivery 

Driver based LED bulbcomponent

1) IC driver with high quality standard 
2) Circuit should be 80-380V AC range. 

3) Connection wire should be Teflon coated 

4) Warrantee for 2 years

25 working days 
from date of 

receiving of work 

order( applicable
only for delivery of 

Ist lot in first 

10000/ 
month 

month 

MCPCB (9w 
JWIRES 

1)White light with Lumen must be 100 per watt (900 

Im) 
t Ltd, 

Old Block 

Office 

2) LED Power factor must be greater than .9 (PF>,9) ,Near 
Dobhi 

3) Color temperature 5000-6500K for 6 Police 
months 

4) LE 
5) Warrantee for 2 years 
Housing material:

Chowki, 
Dobhi, 

Gaya,Bihar,
PIN- 

make Osram, other standard 

824220 

i.e. 60000 
1) Aluminum housing with high quality and 

excellent finishing.
2) J-WIRES branding printing on housing. 

LED Bulb 

Components For delivery i 
subsequent months 
i.e. from 2nd month B-22 Cap: 

1DB-22 Cap nikal coated 
2) High strength and excellent finished 

Delivery should be 
ensured within 15 
working days of 

receiving /placing 
order 3) Rust resistance.

Where ISi cerlijicalion marked goods are avatlahle in market, procurement should generally he linited to gonds with thase or equivalenm marking

J-WIRES is a community owned Pvt.ltd Company in Dobhi block of Gaya district in Bihar. It works on LED bulb assembly and its 

branding, onJugponienanln 
And Soluton Prvate LUmited

Director



Important Dates and Times/Bid Document 
a) Last Date & Time for Submission of Bid 
b) Date & Time of Bid opening 

3/ 08 /2021 till 12:30 PM 
3/08/2021 at 1:00 PM 

Bidders may be present during bid opening. 

Eligibility Criteria 
a) Goods and Service Tax (GST) registration number (photocopy should be attached). 
b) Should be ISO. 9001.2015 Certified Company.(Photocopy of valid certificate should be attached) 
c) Having own manufacturing unit .Undertaking should be attached.
d) Having experience of supplying LED BULD COMPONENT to Govt. and semi govt. offices or Pvt Ltd Company during 

last 2 years (at least 2 work order of 2 different years should be attached) ( To be filled in Annexure -B)) 
e) Attach Catalogue / photograph with specifications. 
Bidders are required to provide following test reports from National Accreditation Board of Laboratories (NABL) accredited 

3. 

labs. 
i)LM-79 test reports that ensure that all technical specifications of JWIRES are met 
() LM-80 test report for LED chip that ensures that LED chips are of high quality and their lumens do not depreciate over 

time 
1i) Photo-biological test that ensures that the light quality is maintained and there is no health hazard 

All above proof /documents should be attached 

4. Bid Price 

a The pricel rate shall be quoted strictly for the item as described above. The quoted rates will be valid for ONE YEAR. The quantity may be increased/decreased depending upon the requirement of purchaser.b) Interlineations, corrections, erasures and/or over writings shall be valid only if initialed by the persons or persons signing the bid. 

c) Applicable all types of taxes (Goods and Service Tax) must be clearly stated. All duties, taxes, freight, insurance, deliverycharges and other levies payable by the contractor under the contract shall be included in the quoted price. d) The quoted price shall include additional charges, if any e) The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for ONE YEAR from the date of issuance of 1*" purchase order. The Prices should be quoted in Indian Rupees only. g) Discount offered, if any, and conditions there of must be clearly stated in the bid itself. h) Bidder has to deliver the goods at JWIRES at Dobhi , Gaya (address as above) 
Pre Bid meeting 
A pre bid bid meeting will be held by JWIRES Pvt. Ltd. on 22-7-2021 at 12.30 PM through online mode/videoconferencing.
Link for the meeting will beJ-WiRES Pre bid online meeting Thursday, 22 July 12:30 14:00 

Google Meet joining info 
Video call link: https://meet.google.com/mgu-uzaw-hfy. Queries, if any, for pre bid meeting jeevikawires@gmail.com till 19-07-2021(1 1:00 AM). Any amendments discussed during online pre-bid meeting, may be incorporated in this bid and queries & clarifications will be 

5. 

should be mailed at 

mailed to vendors. 

6. Warranty:
a) Bidder should quote the rates of such goods for which they will provide replacement at site. b)Warranty/guarantee for Driver and MCPCB supplied shall be on 'onsite comprehensive' basis (i.e., replacements.). 
c)The minimum applicable period of all comprehensive warranty for the item shall be as mentioned in page l of bid documents

(or more from the date of acceptance of components by the JWIRES.) d) Replacements services shall normally be carried out at site, within a reasonable time, on requisition/intimation from the 
purchaser.

7. Submission of Bids: 
a) A bidder shall submit quotations in sealed envelope using his/their own stationery. A bidder shall not submit more than one 

quotation.
b) The bidder must mention the make, model and full detail specifications of the items quoted. [Mere copying of the 

specifications mentioned I 
shall furnish, along with the offer, technical bYochure supporting specifications of the offered item. 

c)Envelopes containing bids must bear, on the cover itself, name, email id, contact number and full address of the bidder. Bid 

number and date & time of bid opening shall also be super-scribed on the cover. 
d) For bids submitted by post or courier, it is bidder's responsibility that bids reach the purchaser's office before the scheduled 

time of closure of submission of bids. 

the purchaser or mentioning words like "complying"'compliable" is not sufficient.] The bidder 

EVIKA Womea ahtdathe Ronemable Ewrg 
And Soludon Private LInmited dentapevi FtATGAId 

Director 



3. Validity Period of Quotation 

Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 90 days after the deadline date specified for submission. 

Evaluation of Quotations 
The Purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be substantially responsive i.e., which 

(a) 
(6) 

9. 

Are properly signed; 
Conform to the terms and conditions, technical specifications and Eligibility criteria. 

10. Award of contract 

a) The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder 

) Whose bid has been determined to be substantially responsive; and 

(i) Who has quoted the lowest evaluated unit price by adding the rate of entire items? 

b) Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation, to reject quotations for some or 

all items and to cancel the bidding process at any time prior to the award of contract. 

c) Prior to expiration of the quotation-validity-period, the award of contract/contracts by the Purchaser will be notified to the 

bidder/bidders, whose offer has been accepted. The terms of the accepted offer shall be incorporated in the purchase order. 

d) Purchaser will issue purchase orders (monthly) with required quantity for 6 months of the total quantity mentioned above. 

The terms & conditions shall be incorporated in the purchase order. 

Quality Assurance /Quality Verification 

Quality of supplied material may be verified by a team of JWIRES or third part agency as per decision of JWIRES The 

Quality verification may be done either at suppliers' site/ or at the place of delivery. Supplier has to inform in writing about material 

ready status, so that quality may be verified. 

11. 

Liquidated damages- delay in delivery 

All goods to be supplied under this contract must be delivered at JWIRES Office on working days (except Sunday and 12. 

holiday) between 10-00 a.m. and 5 p.m. Delay in delivery may attract a penalty of 0.5 % per week up to a maximum of 5% of the 

contract price (of the quantity which had been delay supplied). On further delays purchase order may be cancelled. 

Performance Security 
An amount equivalent to 5% of the contract value of entire supply had to be submitted as Performance Security. 

13 

Performance Security may be furnished in the Form of an Account payee Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt from a Commercial 
Bank, Bank Guarantee from a Commercial Bank. The performance security amount may be refunded after 1 year from date of supply 

of Ist lot.

Settlement of Disputes 
In the case of any dispute between the Purchaser and Supplier which cannot be settled amicably, the dispute shall be referred 

14 

to adjudication or arbitration in accordance with the laws of India. The arbitration shall be held in Patna, Bihar and the language will 

be ENGLISH. 

Payments 
Payment shall normally be made within 15 working days every month (excluding Sundays and holidays) after delivery of 

goods and upon submission of bill and matching quality of delivered materials (as per specification mentioned above of LED Bulb 

component) every month 

15 

We look forward to receiving your quotations and thank you for your interest in this project. 

Encl. 
Annexure:-1 Format of Quotation 
Annexure:- II Experience Detail ********** **' 

****'****"***

************ ******* * * 

*** ******************* * 

And Solvdoa Priate United 

Director 



Annexure-I FORMAT OF QUOTATION 
Deseription of Goods: Supply of LED BULB COMPONENT Total Price (Rs.) 

Price for each unit (Rs.) 
Transport SI 

Description of the 
Equipment 
(3) 

Specifications of 
the equipment 

(4) 

ation, 
N Item No. 

Unit rate Quoted Unit insurance, 
local 

(2) 
including 
excise, 

customs duty 

(a) 

rate 

Ex da+b+c Quantity 
and Unit 

incidental 

(in figures) 
(7) 

(in words) 
(8) 

GST costs, etc. 

(5) b) (c) (d) 

Use extra page if page seems less 

Note: In case of discrepancy between unit price and Total bid price (in figures) Rs... 
*****°**** 

Total price, the unit price shall prevail 
(In words) Rupees...... ***** *** 

*************** 

We are to supply, the above items of equipment in accordance with the techaical specifications for a contract price quoted against each item within the period specifiedin
the Invitation for Quotations. We also confirm that the on-site all comprehensive warranty/ guarantee period applicable shall be as per detail mentioned above for items of equipment. Signature of Bidder.. 

Name 
********'*****. 

Business Address: ... . 
**** 

. 

Place: 

Date:.. 

JEEVIKA Womea nitadve Renewable Energ 
Aad Soludon Privata Llinited 

hcmfuDei AT TT 
Director 



Annexure - II 

Experience/Detail information regarding supply of LED Bulb Component 

| SILNo Reference to Order No. and 

date as per. Order 

Amount of order Name of the Date of Completion of 

service office/Authority by which 

the order was placed 

kntupet ARETPATT 

JEEVIKA Women 
iltatve Renewable Energ 

And Solution 
Prihate 

UIimlted 

Director 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

